

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number <u>90</u>-2024

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Sea Lion Road and Southlake Boulevard)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of Reserve Block 508 on Plan 43M-1613 designated as Part 1 on Plan 43R-41441 and Part of Reserve Block 508 on Plan 43M-1613 designated as Part 6 on Plan 43R-41161 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Sea Lion Road.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of Reserve Block 508 on Plan 43M-1613 designated as Part 7 on Plan 43R-41161 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Southlake Boulevard.

ENACTED and PASSED this 12th day of June, 2024.

Approved as to form.

2024/May/31

AMR

Approved as to content.

2024/May/30

David Monaghan

Genevieve Scharback, City Clerk

firick Brown, Mayor

SPA-2023-0084 - KD